tax and non-controlling interest attributable to shareholders by the weighted average number of ordinary
shares in issue during the period (excluding treasury shares 5,780,700 retained by the Company for financial
period / quarter ended 30 June 2011).

b. Diluted earnings per share

There is no potential ordinary shares that are diluted given that the average market price of ordinary shares
during the period is less than the exercise price of the warrants.

a. Basic earning per share Quarter Ended Year To Date
 30-June-2012 30-June-2011 30-June-2012 30-June-2012

Net  profit attributable to
shareholders (RM’000)   328   73   328   73

Weighted average number of
ordinary shares in issue ('000)

 191,705   191,705   191,705   191,705

Basic earning per share (sen)   0.17   0.04   0.17   0.04

P.A. RESOURCES BERHAD (664612-X)
(Incorporated in Malaysia)

 15

26.   PROFIT / (LOSS) BEFORE TAXATION

 Quarter  Ended Year  Ended
 30-June 30-June

 2012 2011 2012

2011

 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

RM’000

This is stated after charging :-

Depreciation on property, plant &
equipment 1,342 1,340 1,342 1,340
Foreign exchange losses / (gain)
  -  realised   (127) (3) (127) (3)
  -  unrealised (10) 127 (10) 127
Interest expense:
  -  term loans 937 1,121 937 1,121

-  hire purchase 6 1 6 1
-  bank overdrafts 191 118 191 118

  -  trade line facilities 150 114 150 114

And after crediting:-

Other Income:
- agency fee, net of foreign exchange
effect (34) 190 (34) 190
-  miscellaneous  10 10 10 10
- interest income 21 34 21 34

There was no gain or loss on disposal of quoted or unquoted investments or properties, impairment of assets,
impairment of receivables, written down of inventories, gain or loss on derivatives and exceptional items for
the current quarter under review and financial year-to-date ended 30 June 2012.

27. AUTHORISATION FOR ISSUE

The interim financial statements were authorised for issue by the Board of directors in accordance with a